Certificate of Compliance

This certificate is issued for the following:

Centrifugal Fire Pumps
(Vertical Shaft, Turbine Type)
(see attached listing)

APPROVED

Prepared For:

Lichfield Fire and Safety
Equipment FZE
Plot #M003103B, 822nd St
Jebel Ali Free Zone, Dubai, 18605
United Arab Emirates

FM Approvals Class: 1312 (January 2018)

Approval Identification: PR458992 Approval Granted: January 15, 2021

To verify the product continues to be Approved please refer to www.approvalguide.com.

Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing Surveillance Audits, and strict conformity to the
constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.

?‘9‘ ©. ?‘M' January 28, 2021

David B. Fuller’ Date
VP, Manager — Fire Protection

FM A I‘[]VH‘S® FM Approvals
1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike

Norwood, MA 02062
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Certificate of Compliance

Rated Net Rated Net
Rated Rated Head at Head at Rated
Capacity, Capacity, Rated Rated Speed,
(gal/min) (dm3/min) Capacity, Capacity, r/min
psi kPa

Manufacturer's Manufacturer's
Size, in. Size, mm

Listing

Product Country

Stage(s)

United
LFP-200- 275-
ZOVT Arab 200 755 40-289 1995

Emirates

A RUVED o Xpalfd 240
I I 70VT ; 2400
Emirates

LFp-250- ~ United 275-

70VT Arab 1995
Emirates

United
LFP-250- Arab 440-

7ovVT Emirates 2380

United
Arab
Emirates

LFP-300- United 440-

70VT Arab 2350
Emirates

United
LFP-400- Arab 275-

7ovVT Emirates 1950

LFp-400-  United 430-

70VT Arab 2315
Emirates

LFP-4s0-  Gried 275-
70VT : 1925
Emirates

United
LFP-450- Arab 420-

70VT ; 2295
Emirates

LFP-500-  nited 275-

70VT Arab 1905
Emirates

LFP-500- X:‘;fd 415-
70VT \ 2280
Emirates

® LFP-750-  United 275-
70VT : 1745

Emirates
Lrp-750-  United 295-

8OVT Arab 2110
Emirates

LFP-300-
70VT

275-
1995
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Certificate of Compliance

Rated Net Rated Net
Listing Rate_d Rate_d Head at Head at Rated Manufacturer's Manufacturer's
Country Capacity, Capacity, Rated Rated Speed, Size. in Size. mm
(gal/min) (dm3/min) Capacity, Capacity, r/min L !
psi kPa

Product Stage(s)

United
LFP-750- 365-
ZOVT Arab 750 2840 53-309 2130

Emirates

A RUVED BT Xpalfd 207
I I 80VT ; 2475
Emirates

United
Arab
Emirates

LFp-1000-  United 275-

Arab
90vVT Emirates 2260

United
LFP-1000- Arab 275-

90VT ; 2325
Emirates

United
Arab
Emirates
United
Arab 1470
Emirates

United

Arab

Emirates

United

Arab

Emirates

United

Arab

Emirates

United

Arab

Emirates

United

Arab

Emirates

M Approvals == %2

LFP-1250- ~ Jnited

Arab
80VT Emirates

LFP-1000-
80VT

275-
1980

LFP-1000-
80VT

365-
2365

LFP-1000-
70VT

LFP-1000-
70VT

LFP-1000-
70VT

LFP-1000-
70VT

LFP-1250-
80VT

LFP-1250-
90VT
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Certificate of Compliance

Rated Net Rated Net
Listing Rate_d Rate_d Head at Head at Rated Manufacturer's Manufacturer's
Country Capacity, Capacity, Rated Rated Speed, Size. in Size. mm
(gal/min) (dm3/min) Capacity, Capacity, r/min L !
psi kPa

Product Stage(s)

United
LFP-1500- 275-
90VT Arab 1500 5680 40-309 2130

Emirates

A RUVED o X:;Ed 216
I I 90VT ; 2165
Emirates

United
Arab
Emirates

LFp-1500-  United 340-

Arab
80VT Emirates 1750

United
LFP-2000- Arab 275-

90VT Emirates 1890

United
Arab
Emirates
United
LFP-2000- Arab 275-

VT Emirates 2080

LFP-1500-
80VT

310-
2150

LFP-2000-
90VT

275-
1985

FM Approvals
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